
2.0m

2.0m

3.0m
3.0m

3.0m

2.5m

2.5m
3.5m3.5m

3.5m
3.1m

3.1m

3.1m

RIGHT TURN FROM OLD SHEFFIELD
ROAD MOVEMENT PROHIBITED ONLY

VEHICULAR CROSSING WITH MARKED
PRIORITY AND FULL SET BACK

(SEE NOTE D2)

VEHICULAR CROSSINGS WITH DESIGN
PRIORITY AND NO SET BACK

(SEE NOTE D4)

C02

IC
CL=26.15
UTL

IC
CL=26.72
UTL

UT
SF

CL=26.57

D.T.W=0.67m

D.T.S=0.80m
NVP

G

SV
CL=26.36
UTL

SV
CL=26.24

D.T.S=0.67m

CL=26.31
UTL

CL=27
.17

D.T.W=
0.85m

D.T.S=
1.10m

CL=26.50

D.T.W=0.56m

D.T.S=0.76m
UTL

CL=26.42

D.T.W=0.61m

D.T.S=0.71m

CL=26.27

D.T.W=0.60m

D.T.S=1.00m

CL=26.42

D.O.C=0.24m

D.T.W=0.56m

D.T.S=0.89m

CL=26.49

D.O.C=2.70m

D.T.S=4.47m

NVP, M.A.R

CHAMBER

UNOBTAINABLE

IC

C
L=
26.38

D.T.S=
0.08m

N
VV FH

CL=26.32

D.T.S=0.57m
NVV

ICCL=26.39

D.T.S=0.07m
NVV

CL=25.75

D.O.C=0.53m

D.T.S=1.59m

ENCLOSED
PIPE

NOVS, M.A.R

CL=25.76

D.T.W=0.64m

D.T.S=0.79m
NVP

CL=25.83

D.O.C=2.01m

NOVP, M.A.R

CHAMBER

UNOBTAINABLE

ICCL=25.81
UTL

IC
CL=26.20
UTL

IC
CL=26.21
UTL

IC
CL=25.72
UTL

SV
CL=25.73

D.T.S=0.12m
NVV

IC
CL=25.72
UTL

IC
CL=25.72
UTL

IC
CL=25.73
UTL

IC
CL=25.78
UTL

CL=26.07

D.T.S=0.58m

SV
CL=26.12
UTL

CL=26.16
UTL

CL=26.31
UTL

CL=26.19

D.O.C=0.70m

CL=26.47
UTL

CL=26.74

D.T.B=0.35m

CL=26.06
D.T.W=0.90m
D.T.S=1.06m

IC

MH

FH

FH

MH

G

MH

MH

27.35

27.11

26.85

26.63

26.47 26.40
26.53

26.77

27.11

27.47

26.14
26.2026.3027.03

27.03

CL=26.32

MH

MH

G

GG

G

UTL X3

BT

G

26.43

26.05

BUS
STOP

VIS
IB
LE

TR
EN
CH
 L
IN
E

SV
CL=25.92

D.T.S=0.31m

UTT PLASTIC

CL=25.74

D.T.S=0.29m

C
L=
25.86

D.T.S=
0.31m

IC

CL=25.86

D.T.S=0.30m

CL=25.95

D.T.S=0.30m

GAS
CL=26.62
UTL

POSSIBLE

MULTIPLE

ELECTRICS

CL=26.28

UTL,R.O.D

C
L=
26.32

D.T.S=
0.33m

VISIB
LE T

REN
CH 

LINE

VISIBLE TRENCH LINE

SV
CL=25.72

D.T.S=0.38m

UTT, PLASTIC

VISIBLE TRENCH LINE

27.11

27.20

27.27

27.43

27.54

ER
CL=26.12

D.T.S=0.15m

CL=26.18

D.T.S=0.81m

CL=26.66

TACTILE
PAVING

CL=26.14

D.T.B=0.36m
CL=26.13

D.T.B=0.35m

BIN

CL=26.14
D.T.B=0.40m

FH
CL=26.14

D.T.B=0.60m
UTT

SV
CL=26.13

D.T.B=0.56m
NVV

SV
CL=26.13

D.T.B=1.18m
UTT

SV
CL=26.13

D.T.B=0.65m
UTT

FH
CL=26.14

D.T.B=0.61m
UTT

IC
CL=26.22

D.T.S=0.77m

CL=26.12

D.T.B=0.30mCL=26.16
D.T.B=0.28m

TACTILE
PAVING

TACTILE
PAVING

TACTILE
PAVING

CL=26.22

D.T.B=0.37m

BT
CL=26.24

UTL

SV
CL=26.22

D.T.S=0.28m
NVV

WM
CL=26.22

D.T.B=0.32m

PLASTICUTT

IC
CL=26.22

D.T.S=0.24m
TACTILE
PAVING

2
6
.4
8

TACTILE
PAVING

TAC
TILE

PAVIN
G

D
K

TACTILE
PAVING

IC
CL=27.30

D.T.S=0.47m

SV
CL=27.71
FULLY
SILTEDUTT

CL=27.76

D.T.S=0.32m
UTT

CL=27.75D.T.S=0.30mUTT

CONCRETE

CL=27.72

D.T.S=0.38m

CL=27.53D.T.S=0.38m

CL=27.15
UTL

CL=27.51

D.T.B=0.29m

TACTILE
PAVING

IC
CL=26.02
UTL

TACTILE
PAVING

SV
CL=26.47

D.T.S=0.79m

NVV, UTT

SV
CL=26.51

D.T.S=0.66m
UTT

SV
CL=26.53

D.T.S=0.63m
UTT

BTCL=26.61UTL

BT
CL=26.88

UTL

SV
CL=26.43

D.T.S=0.71m
UTT

SV
CL=26.44

D.T.B=1.30m
UTT

CL=26.43

D.T.B=1.17m
UTT

CL=26.43

D.T.S=0.50m
UTTCL=26.63

D.O.C=0.34m

D.T.S=0.61m

BT
CL=26.24

UTL

CL=26.24

D.O.C=1.08m

D.T.B=1.40m

RUBBLE
FILLED

CL=27.24

D.T.B=0.78m

PIN KER
B

BURIED

CL=26.19

D.0.C=0.74m

NOVP

UT
SF

CL=27.
18

D.T.W=
0.40m

D.T.S=
0.62m

CL=26.28

IC

OLD TL

OLD TL

CL=26.26

MH

EAVES HEIGHT 32.22

RIDGE HEIGHT 34.36

G

26.03

25.9926.00

26.05

26.12

26.1326.14

26.17
26.21

26.19
IC

26.21

26.25

26.2426.24

26.25
26.2726.36

26.3526.37

26.37

26.52

26.49

26.51

26.43DK 26.40

2
6
.1
3

2
6
.1
6

26.14
26.05

26.02

25.99 25.98

25
.9
7

25.89

26.22 26.20
26.15

DK

26.31

26.14

26.10

26.48 26.31
26.36

26.27

26.64

2
6
.5
4

26.55

CABINET
CABINET

CAB

26.53
26.39

26.27
26.23

26.12
26.12

26.09

26.20

26.18

CAB

TP

TP

2
6
.1
2

26.12
26.13

2
6
.1
4

IC

25.96

25.97

26.00

26.03

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

MASTSP SP

SP

D.T.S=0.23m

TACTILE PAVING

TACTILE PAVING

LP

26.65

26.54

26.46 26.50
26.34 26.21

26.17 26.27
26.17

26.14

26
.0
8

25.99

TOW=26.57

TOW=26.20

26.14

26.15

26.12

BOL

IC

BOL

2
7
.7
3

2
7
.7
3

2
7
.7
0

27.69

27.59
27.44

2
7
.4
2

27.46

27.62

27.67

27.70
DK

27.74

2
7
.7
4

27
.7
3

27.71
27.70 27.68

DK

BOL

BOL

26.6526.70

26.61 26.56

26.58

26.79

DK

26.69

26.63

2
6
.5
2

D
K

26.
51

IC

25.71

IC

IC

IC

IC

26.84

2
7
.0
0 26.73

27.50

26.65

26.81

26.97

27.19

27.27

DK

26.40

25.74

25.90

26.07

26.15

D
K

25.79

25.84

25.84

25.90

26.00

26.28

26.63

26.79

26.79

26.93

26.99

27.09

27.22

27.51

27.33

27.32
27.56

SV

IC

IC

IC

A
D
V
E
R
TIS

IN
G
 
B
O
A
R
D

IC

26.15

26.14

26.18

PAVING

26.13

26.18

2
6
.1
3

PAVING

26.04

26.03

26.
04

26
.0
2

26.10

D
K

26.05

26.21

SD

26.15
26.12 26.13

26.13DK

26.1026.11
26.09

26.13

D
K

26.26

IC

2
6
.2
1

2
6
.1
6

26.23

26.
17

26.15

26.2426.15 B
IN

25.65

25.71

25.65

25.70

25.69

25
.7
8

25.81

25.71

RWP

RWP 25.83

DK

25.68

25.78

25.90

2
6
.0
1

2
6
.1
0

2
6
.1
4

26
.1
4

26.
16

DK

B
O
L

2
6
.5
4

2
6
.5
6

2
6
.6
2

2
6
.6
0

BOL

IC

26.62 26.54 26.52

D
K

26.5026.5326.59 DK
26.62

2
6
.6
9

26.6
6

26.64

26.96

27.24

27.58
27.67

27.72
27.67

27.55

27.35

27.32 27.25

27.24 CAB
IC

27.14

26.74 26.55

RIDGE HEIGHT 34.33

EAVES HEIGHT 32
.22

IC

26.23

26.51

26.67

26.88

27.12

27.40

27.5127.54

27.34

27.05

26.8226.82

26.69 26.67

DK

FH

IC

26.7526.88

2
6
.9
5

S
IG
N

IC

2
7
.0
3

26
.96

27
.20

GP

GP

2
7
.1
5

26
.9
5

26.58
26.4726.57 26.48 26.49

26.57 26.65 26.63 26.68

26.91

27.19
27.39 27.39

27.48

27.50

27.49
27.60

27.77

27.77

27.56

SVSV

27.77

27.70

27.70
27.62

27.62

27.57

27.56

27.68
27.65

27.53

27.52

27.55 DK

27.55

27.55
27.53

27.46

27.44

DK

27.44

27.17

26.77

26.41
26.38

26.34
DK

26.35

26.32
26.3926.48

26.5926.63

26.79

DK

26.81

26.93

IC

26.21

2
6
.4
3

26.39
26.32

26.45

26.
39

26
.35

26
.3
0

26
.2
0

DK

2
6
.1
7

2
6
.0
2

2
5
.7
9

25.71

25.65

25.61

25.55

25.52

25.84

25.79

25.74

25.66

26.42

2
6
.6
2

26.55

BT

CL=27.18

IC

IC

27.32
27.38

27.54

27.54 27.59

27.56

IC

27.652
7
.6
7

27
.38

27.34

27.14

26.97

26.77

26.76

26.67

26.54

26.44

26.27

26.21

26.14

2
6
.0
8

26.00

25.91

25.82

25.76

25.52
25.54

25.63
25.77

DK

25.77

25.82

25.88

25.87

25.97

26.05

26.20

26.38
26.41

26.46

26.56

DK

26.60

26.68

26.83

27.04

27.35

27.54

27.50

DK

26
.1
2

MH

2
7
.3
4

27
.3
1

27
.5
6

2
7
.4
5

2
7
.2
8

2
6
.9
8

2
7
.1
0

27
.13 2

7
.0
1

2
7
.2
9

2
7
.0
0

27.02

27
.1
8

27
.1
5

26
.5
2

25
.8
4

27.42

27.21

2
7
.2
2

27
.0
4

26
.6
0

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

PR

TP

TP

TP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CONCRETE

TA
R
M
A
C

TARMAC

GRASS

TARMAC

PAVING

TARM
AC

27.74

27.56

27.55
27.72

27.78

27.83

27
.8
0

27.80

27.78

26.86

2
6
.7
7

2
6
.5
3

2
6
.5
3

26.
59

26.66

27.34 27.23

26.74

26.50

26.25

26.08

25.92

25.76

26.15

26
.1
3

26.21

26.24

26.23 26.13
26.20

26.19 26.17

26.16

2
6
.1
7

26.01

25.79

25.88

26.00

2
6
.0
8

2
6
.2
2

26.25

26.63

26.61
26.72

2
6
.7
6

26.7
4

26.84

27.23

27.45

27.18

26.94

26.71

27.19

27.59

27.67

27.66
27.55

27.48

27.55

27.29

26.88

26.50

26.39

26.35
26.44

26.44
26.50

26.58
26.6826.63

26.80
26.92

26.78

26.57

26.4
9

26
.37

2
6
.2
6

2
6
.1
6

2
5
.9
3

25.85

25.73

25.71

25.67

25.62

25.79

26.03

26.37

25.65
25.58

25.65

25.79

25.97

26.17

26.47

26.60
26.73

27.12

27.42

27.62

27.55

27.10

26.98

26.51

26.06

26.68

TACTILE PAVING

TACTILE PAVING

0+000.00

0+050.00

0+100.00

3.0m
2.0m

2.0m

2.4m 0.5m

VEHICULAR CROSSING WITH DESIGN
PRIORITY AND PARTIAL SET BACK

(SEE NOTE D3)

UNCONTROLLED PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING ON SPEED TABLE

VEHICULAR CROSSINGS WITH DESIGN
PRIORITY AND NO SET BACK

(SEE NOTE D4)

VEHICULAR CROSSINGS WITH DESIGN
PRIORITY AND NO SET BACK

(SEE NOTE D4)

C02

C02

C02

28
.62

29
.20

29
.51

29
.27

32.40

26.03

2
5
.9
8

2
6
.1
3

2
6
.2
2

2
6
.3
0

26.38

26.29

26
.2
9

26
.2
726

.2
6

26.30

26.43

26.3226.53
26
.4
2

26.
33

26.32

26.32
26.28

26.3026.22

26.64

26.5826.46
26.44

26.43

26.32

26.20

2
6
.2
5 2
6
.3
6

26.29
26.35

26.41
26.31

26.42

26.52

TO
P 
OF
 W
ALLPA

RA
PE
T 
LEV

EL

PA
RA
PE
T L

EVE
L

PA
RA
PE
T L

EVE
L

PARAPET LEVEL

CA

SV

POST

BOLBOL

BOL
BOL

SIGN

LP

SC

GU

GU
GU

25.81

GU

32
.10

33
.50

RID
GE
 LE

VEL

EAV
ES
 LE

VEL

CL=25.67

D.T.W=0.66m

D.T.S=0.86m
NVP

V
IS
IB
LE
 
TR
E
N
C
H

LIN
E

CL=25.77

D.T.W=0.39m

D.T.S=0.41m
NVP

CL=25.78

D.T.W=0.88m

D.T.S=1.30m
UTL

CL=25.77

D.T.W=0.57m

D.T.S=0.82m

CL=25.81

D.T.S=0.38
UTT

PLASTIC

CL=25.84
UTL

CL=25.65

D.T.W=0.57m

D.T.S=0.80m

CL=25.75

D.O.C=0.67m

CL=25.79
UTL

CL=25.77

D.O.C=0.86m

D.T.S=1.44m

CHAMBER

UNOBTAINABLE

NVS

CL=25.69

D.T.W=0.63m

D.T.S=0.82m

GULLY DROPS

ONTO
MAINLINE

CL=25.85

D.T.S=0.46m

CL=25.83
UTL

CL=25.80

D.T.W=0.63m

D.T.S=1.20m
NVP

CL=25.85
UTL

CL=25.89

D.T.S=0.45m
UTT

CL=26.05

D.T.W=0.80m

D.T.S=1.20m

CL=26.12

D.T.W=0.79m

D.T.S=0.90m

CL=26.31

D.T.W=0.35m

D.T.S=0.39m
NVP

POSSIBLE

OLD TARMAC

FILLED LID

SV
CL=26.46

IC

FH

FH
25.8325.83

25.87
25.90

25.98

25.94

25.85

25.87

25.97

26.08

26.16

26.24
26.38

26.48

GP

LIMITED SURVEY

ACCESS DUE

TO PARKED

CARS

IC CL=26.31

FULLY SILTED

UTT

CL=25.99

D.O.C=0.43m

CL=25.92
D.T.S=0.51m

IC
CL=26.18

D.T.S=0.59m
UTSF

TACTILE PAVING

LP

RWPUTS

GCL=25.88

RUBBLE
FILLED

GCL=25.87

D.T.S=0.28m
NVP

IC
CL=25.96

RWP

BUS
STOP

BT
CL=26.61

UTL

BT
CL=26.47
UTL

IC
CL=26.23

D.T.B=0.58m
NVV

RE
CL=26.22

D.T.S=1.20m
UTS

IC
CL=26.09

D.T.S=0.41m
NVV

CL=26.04

D.O.C=0.53m

D.T.S=0.88m

SILTED, DEPTHS

APPROXIMATE

IC
CL=25.98

D.T.B=0.71m

UTT PLASTIC

CL=25.98
D.T.S=0.42m

GAS
CL=25.84

D.T.S=0.14m

UTT, PLASTIC

FLASH
FLOOD

DETECTOR

GASPIPERISER
PLASTICUTT

SV
CL=25.97

D.T.S=0.37m
NVV

POSTHOLE

POSTHOLE

25.97

ACO
OUTFALLS

INTO ROAD

IC
CL=25.78
UTL

SV
CL=25.81

D.T.S=0.29m

FH
CL=25.87

D.T.B=0.55m

ACO
OUTFALLS

INTO ROAD

CL=25.75

FULLY SILTED

UTS

BT
CL=25.89

UTL

S
TE
P
S

U
P

SV

CL=25.91
D.T.S=0.70m

NVV

25.91

CL=25.90

D.O.C=0.53m

SURCHARGED

IC
CL=25.87

D.T.B=0.45m
UTT

GAS
CL=25.82

D.T.S=0.28m
NVV

SD
NVP

SV
CL=25.89

D.T.W=0.05m

D.T.S=0.28m
NVV

IC
CL=25.86
D.T.S=0.10m

CL=25.86
D.O.C=0.32m
D.T.S=0.85mBIN

CL=26.30

IC

CL=26.42

IC

CL=25.89
IC

NVP

25.95
25.88

25.92
25.91

26.10

26
.11

GP

26
.19

2
6
.1
4

2
6
.1
0

CL=26.02

G

2
5
.9
8
2
6
.0
1

2
6
.1
5

2
6
.2
8

26
.2
9

26
.2
8

26
.2
8

DK

26.2
8

26.31

26
.3
2

26.34

2
6
.3
6

2
6
.2
9

2
6
.2
2

26.35 26.38

2
6
.2
8

2
6
.2
7

2
6
.2
9

2
6
.3
0

CL=26.33

G

CL=26.30

G

26.35
26.38

26.33
26.30

26.25

S
IG
N

S
V

G

MH

2
5
.9
5

26.01

2
5
.9
6

25.94

26.02

25.99 26.00
26.02

26.09

26.22
26.18

2
6
.1
426.11

26.05

2
6
.0
7

26
.0
8

26.07

2
6
.0
7

2
5
.9
8

2
5
.9
1

CL=26.58

IC

26.56

26.60

26.44 26.55

26.58
26.44

G 26.44
26.32

26.33

26.35
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES AND LEVELS IN
METRES A.O.D. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.  DO NOT
SCALE.

2. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER SCHEME DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION
APPENDICES, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN
MANUAL FOR ROADS AND BRIDGES (DMRB) AND
MANUAL OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR HIGHWAY
WORKS (MCHW).

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE POSITION OF
ANY STATUTORY UNDERTAKER'S PLANT AND
APPARATUS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATION
WORKS WITH HAND DUG TRIAL HOLES.  APPARATUS
SHOULD BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED.  SEE
APPENDIX 1/16.

4. SETTING OUT SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH APPENDIX 1/12.  THE EXACT FORMAT OF THE
SETTING OUT INFORMATION IS TO BE AGREED WITH
THE CONTRACTOR.

KEY

PROPOSED CARRIAGEWAY

PROPOSED OVERRUN AREA

PROPOSED CYCLEWAY

PROPOSED FOOTWAY / PAVED AREAS

PROPOSED LANDSCAPED / GRASSED AREA

EXISTING KERB LINE

DRAWING SPECIFIC NOTES

D1. PRIORITY CROSSINGS OF PEDESTRIAN AND CYCLE
ROUTES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LTN 1-20 (SEE FIGURE 10.13), AS DESCRIBED BELOW
DEPENDANT ON THE SPACE AVAILABLE.

D2. THE PREFERENCE IS TO PROVIDE FULL SET BACK WITH
EITHER MARKED PRIORITY OR DESIGN PRIORITY
DEPENDING ON THE SIZE OF THE ACCESS, WITH THE
CROSSING RAISED WITH EITHER A TABLE AND RAMPS
OR UTILISING THE DUTCH RAMP TYPE KERBS.

D3. WHERE ROOM DOES NOT ALLOW FULL SET BACK,
PARTIAL IS PREFERRED UTILISING THE DESIGN
PRIORITY OPTION.  IN THIS INSTANCE THE CROSSING
WILL BE RAISED WITH THE DUTCH RAMP TYPE KERBS.

D4. WHERE ROOM DOES NOT ALLOW PARTIAL SET BACK,
NO SET BACK IS PERMITTED UTILISING THE DESIGN
PRIORITY OPTION.  IN THIS INSTANCE THE CROSSING
WILL BE ONLY RAISED 25mm WITH DROPPED KERBS.
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